
Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:00
Statistics : from 01/10/2016 to 31/10/2016

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Bri. 279 401,499 5 25.04%
2  Bernadette 241 457,698 0 21.63%
3  Jackie 232 578,521 11 20.83%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°16 192 370,472 4 17.23%
5  Frogman 168 246,623 25 15.08%
6  Smokey 2 1,962 0 0.18%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 25 168 246,623 55.56%
2  Jackie 11 232 578,521 24.44%
3  Bri. 5 279 401,499 11.11%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°16 4 192 370,472 8.89%
5  Bernadette 0 241 457,698 0.00%
6  Smokey 0 2 1,962 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Jackie 578,521 232 11 28.13%
2  Bernadette 457,698 241 0 22.25%
3  Bri. 401,499 279 5 19.52%3  Bri. 401,499 279 5 19.52%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°16 370,472 192 4 18.01%
5  Frogman 246,623 168 25 11.99%
6  Smokey 1,962 2 0 0.10%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  11/10/2016 61 100,331 1 5.48%
2  04/10/2016 56 87,126 3 5.03%
3  03/10/2016 50 82,166 4 4.49%
4  17/10/2016 49 80,996 2 4.40%
5  10/10/2016 48 86,561 2 4.31%
6  26/10/2016 46 80,239 1 4.13%
7  05/10/2016 46 78,731 1 4.13%
8  21/10/2016 44 71,643 1 3.95%
9  22/10/2016 41 74,659 1 3.68%

10  12/10/2016 40 81,170 1 3.59%
11  20/10/2016 38 67,951 3 3.41%
12  14/10/2016 38 73,199 1 3.41%
13  07/10/2016 37 68,574 1 3.32%
14  28/10/2016 35 65,806 1 3.14%
15  19/10/2016 35 62,330 1 3.14%
16  24/10/2016 34 63,746 2 3.05%
17  25/10/2016 34 67,087 1 3.05%



18  09/10/2016 32 66,235 2 2.87%
19  13/10/2016 32 58,120 1 2.87%
20  01/10/2016 31 60,040 1 2.78%
21  31/10/2016 30 64,764 1 2.69%
22  08/10/2016 29 57,065 1 2.60%
23  23/10/2016 28 59,285 2 2.51%
24  27/10/2016 28 53,513 1 2.51%
25  02/10/2016 27 54,445 1 2.42%
26  18/10/2016 27 50,619 1 2.42%
27  06/10/2016 26 56,310 1 2.33%
28  15/10/2016 25 48,067 3 2.24%
29  16/10/2016 25 53,082 1 2.24%
30  30/10/2016 25 51,950 1 2.24%
31  29/10/2016 17 30,965 1 1.53%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Friday 21st October 2016 51 87,862 1 4.58%
2  GMT Monday 10th October 2016 46 86,244 1 4.13%
3  GMT Friday 7th October 2016 44 78,289 1 3.95%
4  GMT Tuesday 25th October 2016 39 75,879 1 3.50%
5  GMT Tuesday 11th October 2016 39 73,737 1 3.50%
6  GMT Wednesday 19th October 2016 39 70,160 1 3.50%
7  GMT Tuesday 4th October 2016 38 65,770 1 3.41%
8  GMT Wednesday 5th October 2016 38 64,913 1 3.41%
9  GMT Wednesday 12th October 2016 37 72,490 1 3.32%

10  GMT Wednesday 26th October 2016 37 65,495 1 3.32%10  GMT Wednesday 26th October 2016 37 65,495 1 3.32%
11  GMT Monday 3rd October 2016 36 61,446 1 3.23%
12  GMT Thursday 27th October 2016 35 67,735 1 3.14%
13  GMT Friday 14th October 2016 34 67,210 1 3.05%
14  GMT Thursday 20th October 2016 32 58,677 1 2.87%
15  GMT Thursday 13th October 2016 32 55,967 1 2.87%
16  GMT Saturday 22nd October 2016 31 59,508 1 2.78%
17  GMT Sunday 30th October 2016 29 61,827 1 2.60%
18  GMT Saturday 1st. October 2016 29 57,228 1 2.60%
19  GMT Friday 28th October 2016 29 52,931 1 2.60%
20  GMT Sunday 23rd October 2016 28 67,132 1 2.51%
21  GMT Sunday 2nd October 2016 28 55,875 1 2.51%
22  GMT Monday 17th October 2016 28 48,670 1 2.51%
23  GMT Monday 31st October 2016 26 54,887 1 2.33%
24  GMT Saturday 8th October 2016 25 51,915 1 2.24%
25  GMT Sunday 9th October 2016 24 53,291 1 2.15%
26  A few holiday pics 24 33,517 1 2.15%
27  GMT Thursday 6th October 2016 23 52,382 1 2.06%
28  GMT Tuesday 18th October 2016 23 43,382 1 2.06%
29  Bust weekend 22 34,900 1 1.97%
30  GMT Sunday 16th October 2016 20 44,996 1 1.80%
31  GMT Monday 24th October 2016 18 27,824 1 1.62%
32  GMT Saturday 15th October 2016 16 30,339 1 1.44%
33  GMT Saturday 29th October 2016 16 29,618 1 1.44%



34  September stats.... 15 20,545 1 1.35%
35  Big pano 13 19,640 1 1.17%
36  Run off the road yesterday  ... 10 17,465 1 0.90%
37  Mindbenders6 10 12,092 1 0.90%
38  Posts got lost 8 13,568 1 0.72%
39  I just love my wicker chair!!! 8 10,979 1 0.72%
40  Ammended September stats 8 10,228 1 0.72%
41  Ping Froggie!!!  Important  ... 6 10,058 1 0.54%
42  GMT Saturday 15th October 2016 5 8,959 1 0.45%
43  Firefox update 49.0.2 4 4,386 1 0.36%
44  Ping: Froggie 3 4,357 1 0.27%
45  GMT Tuesday 5th July 2016 3 6,097 0 0.27%
46  Thunderbird update 2 2,046 1 0.18%
47  Good evening all. 2 2,674 0 0.18%
48  GMT Friday 30th September 2016 1 1,585 0 0.09%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 1114
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 258 369,392 5 23.16%
2  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10 ... 241 457,698 0 21.63%
3  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 232 578,521 11 20.83%
4  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 192 370,472 4 17.24%
5  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 168 246,623 25 15.08%
6  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 21 32,107 0 1.89%
7  NewsTap/5.1.8 (iPhone/iPod ... 2 1,962 0 0.18%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
Total found messages : 1114
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Mozilla 473 1,036,219 11 42.46%
2  40tude_Dialog 447 648,122 30 40.13%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 192 370,472 4 17.24%
4  NewsTap 2 1,962 0 0.18%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 1114 for 31 days
New threads : 45
Total replies : 1069
Total modified threads : 48
Total size : 2056775 bytes (2,008.57 KB)
Total lines : 25017 lines
Total users :6
Average number of messages by user : 185.67
Average size of messages by user : 342,795.83 bytes (334.76 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 4,169.5
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